

- 1 Page 1-line 4 After "specified;" insert "reducing funding
- 2 from earnings from the permanent Wyoming
- 3 mineral trust fund directed to the strategic
- 4 investments and projects account;".
- 5
- 6 Page 1-line 13 After "9-4-719(b)" insert ", (q) (i)".
- 7
- 8 Page 2-line 20 Delete "the following purposes" and insert
- 9 "major maintenance for school facilities.".
- 10
- 11 Page 2-line 21 Delete entirely.
- 12
- 13 Page 3-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.
- 14
- 15 Page 3-line 18 Strike "two and one half-percent (2.5%)" and
- 16 insert "three and one-quarter percent
- 17 (3.25%)".
- 18
- 19 Page 4-line 14 Delete "two and".
- 20
- 21 Page 4-line 15 Delete "one-half percent (2.5%)" and insert
- 22 "three and one-quarter percent (3.25%)".
- 23
- 24 Page 5-line 9 Delete "two and one half-percent (2.5%)" and
- 25 insert "three and one-quarter percent
- 26 (3.25%)".
- 27
- 28 Page 5-after line 12 Insert:
- 29
- 30 "(q) The earnings from the permanent Wyoming mineral trust
- 31 fund under W.S. 9-4-204(u)(iii) during each fiscal year
- 32 beginning July 1, 2016, which are less than the spending policy
- 33 established in subsection (d) of this section are appropriated
- 34 from the general fund subject to subsection (s) of this section
- 35 and the following:
- 36
- 37 (i) Any earnings in excess of ~~two and one-half~~
- 38 ~~percent (2.5%)~~ three and one-quarter percent (3.25%) of the
- 39 previous five (5) year average market value of the trust fund,
- 40 calculated from the first day of the fiscal year and less than
- 41 or equal to the spending policy amount specified in subsection
- 42 (d) of this section shall be credited to the legislative
- 43 stabilization reserve account created by W.S. 9-4-219 and the

1 strategic investments and projects account created by W.S. 9-4-
2 220 ~~in equal amounts; and~~ in the following percentages:

3
4 (A) For FY 2019 and FY 2020 in equal amounts to
5 the legislative stabilization reserve account and the strategic
6 investments and projects account;

7
8 (B) For FY 2021 and for each fiscal year
9 thereafter:

10
11 (I) Three quarters (3/4) to the legislative
12 stabilization reserve account; and

13
14 (II) One-quarter (1/4) to the strategic
15 investments and projects account."

16
17 Page 6-line 7 Delete "eight hundred".

18
19 Page 6-line 8 Delete line through "(.850%)" and insert
20 "three hundred thousandths percent (.300%)".

21
22 Page 6-line 13 Delete "seven hundred fifty".

23
24 Page 6-line 14 Delete line through "(.750%)" and insert
25 "two hundred fifty thousandths percent
26 (.250%)". BEBOUT, CHAIRMAN